

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2003

STATE OF A.P.BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK SALEEM

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 9/10/2006)

Date: 09/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to take fresh steps for service upon the sole respondent. Dasti in addition.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master