

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 364 OF 2003

STATE OF A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK SALEEM Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 25.7.2007)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears.

Office report on default has not been complied with.

Therefore, the Criminal Appeal stands dismissed for non compliance  
with the Office Report on default.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S.to Registrar  
Signed order is placed on the file.

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2003

STATE OF A.P.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHAIK SALEEM

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

None appears.

Office report on default has not been complied with.

Therefore, the Criminal Appeal stands dismissed for non compliance  
with the Office Report on default.

New Delhi,  
September 10, 2007.

.....J  
(Dr. Arijit Pasayat)